
Competition 1: 25 metres Precision

Class A

Position Competitor # GRID # Name Card 1 Card 2 Card 3 Total

1 17 William Kerins 91 92 93 276

2 07 Carl Birnie 87 92 83 262

3 06 2832 William Pow 86 86 89 261

4 12 230 Ted George 88 84 88 260

4 03 882 Derek Morris 88 84 88 260

6 11 Terry Hall 87 85 81 253

7 10 4046 Martin McVeighty 78 92 80 250

Class B

Position Competitor # GRID # Name Card 1 Card 2 Card 3 Total

1 09 2890 Howard Marshall 86 80 80 246

2 14 3964 Adam Chester 81 80 82 243

3 04 2143 Joe Parker 74 84 71 229

4 18 William Taylor 70 64 81 215

5 01 2889 Peter Cousar 70 63 76 209

6 16 Ronald Blair 53 70 76 199

7 15 Bernard Chapleo 60 67 65 192

8 08 Jason McLemon 52 50 67 169

9 05 2979 Phil Johnston 38 47 59 144

Competition 2: 50 yards Precision

Class A

Position Competitor # GRID # Name Card 1 Card 2 Card 3 Total

1 17 William Kerins 99 99 99 297

2 10 4046 Martin McVeighty 96 98 95 289

3 11 Terry Hall 95 94 95 284

4 06 2832 William Pow 97 93 91 281

4 12 Carl Birnie 92 90 96 278

6 07 230 Ted George 93 89 90 272

7 03 882 Derek Morris 84 91 89 264

Class B

Position Competitor # GRID # Name Card 1 Card 2 Card 3 Total

1 18 William Taylor 84 91 86 261

2 09 2890 Howard Marshall 84 88 87 259

3 04 2143 Joe Parker 87 88 84 259

4 14 3964 Adam Chester 88 80 89 257

5 01 2889 Peter Cousar 89 69 74 232

6 05 2979 Phil Johnston 70 84 75 229

7 15 Bernard Chapleo 74 78 72 224

8 08 Jason McLemon 50 41 44 135

9 16 Ronald Blair - - - DNF

Competition 3A: County of Lancaster Confined Championship

Position Competitor # GRID # Name Comp 1 Comp 2 Aggregate

1 17 17 William Kerins 276 297 573

2 07 07 Carl Birnie 262 278 540

3 11 11 Terry Hall 253 284 537

4 18 18 William Taylor 215 261 476

5 15 15 Bernard Chapleo 192 224 416

6 08 8 Jason McLemon 169 135 304

7 16 16 Ronald Blair 199 DNF 199
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Competition 3B: Open Championship

Position Competitor # GRID # Name Comp 1 Comp 2 Aggregate

1 17 William Kerins 276 297 573

2 06 2832 William Pow 261 281 542

3 07 Carl Birnie 262 278 540

4 10 4046 Martin McVeighty 250 289 539

5 11 Terry Hall 253 284 537

6 03 882 Derek Morris 260 264 524

7 09 2890 Howard Marshall 246 259 505

8 14 3964 Adam Chester 243 257 500

9 04 2143 Joe Parker 229 259 488

10 18 William Taylor 215 261 476

11 15 Bernard Chapleo 192 224 416

12 08 Jason McLemon 169 135 304

13 16 Ronald Blair 199 DNF 199

Competition 3C: Veterans' Championship

Position Competitor # GRID # Name Comp 1 Comp 2 Aggregate

1 06 2832 William Pow 261 281 542

2 03 882 Derek Morris 260 264 524

3 09 2890 Howard Marshall 246 259 505

4 04 2143 Joe Parker 229 259 488

5 16 Ronald Blair 199 DNF 199

Competition 4: Multi-Target

Class X/A

Position Competitor # GRID # Name Card 1 Card 2 X's Total

1 17 William Kerins 56 56 1 112

2 03 882 Derek Morris 55 53 6 108

3 07 Carl Birnie 55 52 3 107

4 14 3964 Adam Chester 49 54 6 103

5 11 Terry Hall 50 51 4 101

6 06 2832 William Pow 49 49 3 98

Class A/B

Position Competitor # GRID # Name Card 1 Card 2 X's Total

1 10 4046 Martin McVeighty 54 51 4 105

2 14 230 Ted George 51 49 3 100

3 01 2889 Peter Cousar 45 46 2 91

4 04 2143 Joe Parker 44 44 1 88

5 09 2890 Howard Marshall 40 46 1 86

6 18 William Taylor 37 46 1 83

7 05 2979 Phil Johnston 37 42 1 79

8 16 Ronald Blair 36 42 2 78

9 08 Jason McLemon 30 46 3 76

10 15 Bernard Chapleo 39 29 0 68



Competition 5: Timed & Precision 1

Class X/A

Position Competitor # GRID # Name Card 1 Card 2 Card 3 X's Total

1 17 William Kerins* 120 120 60 18 300

2 14 3964 Adam Chester 118 120 60 14 298

3 06 2832 William Pow 118 119 60 12 297

4 10 4046 Martin McVeighty 119 116 59 8 294

5 07 Carl Birnie 117 119 58 11 294

6 11 Terry Hall 115 118 59 8 292

* Winner of the Derek Waterworth Memorial Cup

Class A/B

Position Competitor # GRID # Name Card 1 Card 2 Card 3 X's Total

1 03 882 Derek Morris 117 111 60 9 288

2 09 2890 Howard Marshall 113 112 56 2 281

3 01 2889 Peter Cousar 115 110 55 4 280

4 14 230 Ted George 117 108 55 1 280

5 18 William Taylor 109 101 58 4 268

6 05 2979 Phil Johnston 112 94 57 4 263

7 15 Bernard Chapleo 115 88 52 1 255

8 08 Jason McLemon 89 108 54 2 251

9 16 Ronald Blair 102 97 38 3 237

10 04 2143 Joe Parker 112 8 0 2 120


